6-MONTH REPORT SUMMARY

REVENUE COCLERK FUND REDEMPTIONS VITAL RECORDS ST DEATH FEE

JUNE $16,717.00
JULY $15,577.85
AUGUST $21,455.85
SEPTEMBER $15,827.80
OCTOBER $14,362.50
NOVEMBER $17,303.14
$101,244.14

DISBURSEMENTS
JUNE $18,557.50
JULY $16,717.00
AUGUST $15,577.85
SEPTEMBER $21,455.85
OCTOBER $15,827.80
NOVEMBER $14,362.50
$102,498.50
TTL REVENUE $1,447,232.86

TTL DISBURSMTS $1,337,672.75

STARTINGBAL §$  288,992.52
6/1/2021

ENDING BAL

$193,644.93
$162,341.04
$312,131.31
$212,150.97
$147,123.54
$293,885.66

$1,321,277.45

$216,535.68
$193,093.27
$163,579.03
$308,837.76
$214,265.15
$107,884.56

$1,204,195.45

$1,284.00
$1,422.00
$1,652.00
$1,166.00
$1,128.00

$986.00

$7,638.00

$1,072.00
$1,284.00
$1,422.00
$1,652.00
$1,166.00
$1,128.00

$7,724.00

$152.00
$272.00
$228.00
$220.00
$168.00

$92.00

$1,132.00

$148.00
$152.00
$272.00
$228.00
$220.00
$168.00

$1,188.00

11/30/2021 $398,552.63 S/B SAME AS BALANCE OF FUNDS ON SUMMARY

INT EARND

$4.53
$4.32
$5.04
$4.73
$2.96
$4.69

$26.27

$21.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21.80

TAX AUTO

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$150.00
$190.00
$2,690.00

$3,030.00

$7,790.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,790.00

D.V.FEE TRTE/CLK FEE

$215.00
$160.00
$245.00
$300.00
$195.00

$95.00

$1,210.00

$220.00
$215.00
$160.00
$245.00
$300.00
$195.00

$1,335.00

$1,520.00
$2,185.00
$1,615.00
$3,230.00
$1,045.00
$2,080.00

$11,675.00

$3,325.00
$1,520.00
$2,185.00
$1,615.00
$3,230.00
$1,045.00

$12,920.00

FILED

DEC 17 202t

m

VERMILION CO. iL.



COUNTY CLERK FEES

REDEMPTIONS

COUNTY CLERK VITAL
RECORDS FUND

STATE DEATH
SURCHARGE

INTEREST EARNED

TAX AUTOMATION
FUND

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
FUND
(Began June, 2008)

TRTE/CLERK FEE
(Began September, 2017)

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursments
on hand november 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursements
on hand, November 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 2021
receipts

disbursements

on hand, November 30, 2021

on hand May 31, 20201
receipts

disbursements
on hand November 30, 2021

$18,557.50

$193,644.93

$257,858.22

$1,321,277.45

$1,072.00

$7,638.00

$148.00

$1,132.00

$21.80
$26.27

$7,790.00

$3,030.00

$220.00

$1,210.00

$3,325.00

$11,675.00

$212,202.43
$102,498.50

$100,703.93

$1,579,135.67
$1,204,195.45

$374,940.22

$8,710.00
$7,724.00

$986.00

$1,280.00
$1,188.00

$92.00

$10,820.00
$7,790.00

$3,030.00

$1,430.00

$ 1,335.00

$95.00

$15,000.00
£12.920.00
2.080.00



TO THE COUNTY BOARD

VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk in and for the County of Vermilion, State of lllinois,

respectfully present the following report of fees of my office, and the necessary expenditures thereof,
during the half year ending November 30, 2020, wherein | state the gross amount of all fees by me eamed by

official name or character, and necessary expense.

Balance on hand May 31, 2021
RECEIPTS

County Clerk
Redemption

CC Vital Records Fund
State Death Fee
Interest Earned

Tax Automation Fund
Domestic Violence Fund
Trte/Clerk Fee

Total receipts 06/01/21 - 11/30/21
Balance on hand May 31, 2021

DISBURSEMENTS

County Clerk
Redemption

CC Vital Records Fund
State Death Fee
Interest Earned

Tax Automation Fund
Domestic Violence Fund
Trte/Clerk Fee

TOTAL

Total disbursements 06/01/21 - 11/30/21
Balance on hand November 30, 2021

Balance on hand November 30, 2021

TOTAL

288,9982.52

101,244 .14
1,321,277.45
7,638.00
1,132.00
26.27
3,030.00
1,210.00

11,675.00

1,447,232.86
288,992.52

1,736,225.38

102,498.50
1,204,195.45
7,724.00
1,188.00
21.80
7,790.00
1,335.00

“ AT €0 H R H

12,920.00

1,337.672.75
398,552.63

4

1,736,225.38

-]

398,552.63



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}SS
VERMILION COUNTY )
Your Committee on settlement with Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County from
November 30, 2021, would beg leave to report the matter before them to wit: The semi-annual report
shows that the total amount on hand as of May 31, 2021 was $288,992.52 and the total

amount earned by the County Clerk was $1,447,232.86 making total receipts as of November 30,

2021, $1,736,225.38 . The total amount of disbursements by the County Clerk was $1,337,672.75.

The balance on hand November 30, 2021 is $398,552.63

Respectfully submitted:




Semi-Annual Report of Receipts and Disbursements Made by County
Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS:
VERMILION COUNTY )

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County, State of lllinois do solemnly swear that the
foregoing is, in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and | have
neither received directly or indirectly nor agreed to receive, nor to be paid for my own or another's
benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein states, nor am | entitled to any fee or

emolument for the period therein stated, other than those specified.

Qb 0

Cathy Jenking, Couhty Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of December, 2021 A.D.

%JM

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ROBYN S. HEFFERN

Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 3/7/2023




