## 6-MONTH REPORT SUMMARY

1 2

DEC 17 2021

COUNTY CLERK VERMILION CO. IL.

ENDING BAL 11/30/2021	STARTING BAL 6/1/2021	TTL REVENUE		NOVEMBER	SEPTEMBER	AUGUST	JULY	JUNE	DISBURSEMENTS		NOVEMBER		OHT IT MEET	AUGUST	JULY	JUNE	REVENUE
	€9	40.70															8
\$398,552.63	288,992.52	\$1,447,232.86 \$1,337,672.75	\$102,498.50	\$14,362.50	\$21,455.85	\$15,577.85	\$16,717.00	\$18,557.50		\$101,244.14	\$17,303.14	\$14,362.50	\$15,827.80	\$21,455.85	\$15,577.85	\$16,717.00	CO CLERK FUND
3/B SAME AS BALA			\$1,204,195.45	\$214,265.15 \$107,884.56	\$308,837.76	\$163,579.03	\$193,093.27	\$216,535.68		\$1,321,277.45	\$293,885.66	\$147,123.54	\$212,150.97	\$312,131.31	\$162,341.04	\$193,644.93	REDEMPTIONS
\$398,552.63 S/B SAME AS BALANCE OF FUNDS ON SUMMARY			\$7,724.00	\$1,166.00 \$1,128.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,422.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,072.00		\$7,638.00	\$986.00	\$1,128.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,652.00	\$1,422.00	\$1,284.00	VITAL RECORDS
NSUMMARY			\$1,188.00	\$220.00 \$168.00	\$228.00	\$272.00	\$152,00	\$148.00		\$1,132.00	\$92.00	\$168.00	\$220.00	\$228.00	\$272.00	\$152.00	ST DEATH FEE
			\$21.80	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$21.80		\$26.27	\$4.69	\$2.96	\$4.73	\$5.04	\$4.32	<b>\$</b> 4.53	INT EARND
			\$7,790.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,790.00		\$3,030.00	\$2,690.00	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	TAX AUTO
			\$1,335.00	\$300.00 \$195.00	\$245.00	\$160.00	\$215.00	\$220.00		\$1,210.00	\$95.00	\$195.00	\$300.00	\$245.00	\$160.00	\$215,00	D.V. FEE
			\$12,920.00	\$3,230.00 \$1,045.00	\$1,615.00	\$2,185.00	\$1.520.00	\$3.325.00		\$11,675.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,045.00	\$3,230.00	\$1,615.00	\$2.185.00	\$1,520.00	TRTE/CLK FEE

COUNTY CLERK FEES	on hand May 31, 2021 receipts	\$18,557.50 \$193,644.93	\$212,202.43
	disbursements on hand, November 30, 2021		\$ <u>109,703.93</u>
REDEMPTIONS	on hand May 31, 2021 receipts	\$257,858.22 \$1,321,277.45	\$1,579,135.67 \$1,204.405.45
	on hand, November 30, 2021		\$ <u>1,204,195.45</u> \$ <u>374,940.22</u>
COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS FUND	on hand May 31, 2021 receipts disbursements	\$1,072.00 \$7,638.00	\$8,710.00 \$7,724.00
	on hand, November 30, 2021		\$986.00
STATE DEATH SURCHARGE	on hand May 31, 2021 receipts disbursments	\$148.00 \$1,132.00	\$1,280.00 \$ <u>1,188.00</u>
INTEREST EARNED	on hand november 30, 2021 on hand May 31, 2021	\$21.80	\$92.00
	receipts disbursements	\$26.27	\$48.07 \$21.80
TAX AUTOMATION FUND	on hand, November 30, 2021 on hand May 31, 2021 receipts	\$7,790.00 \$3,030.00	<u>\$26.27</u>
	disbursements on hand, November 30, 2021		\$10,820.00 \$7,790.00 \$3,030.00
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND (Began June, 2008)	on hand May 31, 2021 receipts	\$220.00 \$1,210.00	\$1,430.00
	disbursements on hand, November 30, 2021		\$ 1,335.00 \$95.00
TRTE/CLERK FEE (Began September, 2017)	on hand May 31, 20201 receipts disbursements	\$3,325.00 \$11,675.00	\$15,000.00 \$13,000.00
	on hand November 30, 2021		<u>\$12.920.00</u> <u>\$2,080.00</u>

## TO THE COUNTY BOARD

## **VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS**

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk in and for the County of Vermilion, State of Illinois, respectfully present the following report of fees of my office, and the necessary expenditures thereof, during the half year ending November 30, 2020, wherein I state the gross amount of all fees by me earned by official name or character, and necessary expense.

Balance on hand May 31, 2021RECEIP	<u>TS</u>	\$	288,992.52
County Clerk		\$	101,244.14
Redemption		\$	1,321,277.45
CC Vital Records Fund		\$	7,638.00
State Death Fee		\$	1,132.00
Interest Earned		\$	26.27
Tax Automation Fund		\$	3,030.00
Domestic Violence Fund		\$ \$ \$	1,210.00
Trte/Clerk Fee		\$	11,675.00
	Total receipts 06/01/21 - 11/30/21	\$	1,447,232.86
	Balance on hand May 31, 2021	\$	288,992.52
	TOTAL	\$	1,736,225.38
County Clerk Redemption CC Vital Records Fund State Death Fee Interest Earned Tax Automation Fund		\$ <b>\$</b> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	102,498.50 1,204,195.45 7,724.00 1,188.00 21.80 7,790.00
Domestic Violence Fund		\$	1,335.00
Trte/Clerk Fee		\$	12,920.00
т	otal disbursements 06/01/21 - 11/30/21	\$	1,337,672.75
	Balance on hand November 30, 2021		398,552.63
	TOTAL	\$	1,736,225.38
Balance on hand November 30, 2021		\$	398,552.63

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
VERMILION COUNTY	)

Your Committee on settlement with Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County from November 30, 2021, would beg leave to report the matter before them to wit: The semi-annual report shows that the total amount on hand as of May 31, 2021 was \$288,992.52 and the total amount earned by the County Clerk was \$1,447,232.86 making total receipts as of November 30, 2021, \$1,736,225.38. The total amount of disbursements by the County Clerk was \$1,337,672.75. The balance on hand November 30, 2021 is \$398,552.63

Respectfully submitted:								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	•							

## Semi-Annual Report of Receipts and Disbursements Made by County Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
VERMILION COUNTY	)

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County, State of Illinois do solemnly swear that the foregoing is, in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I have neither received directly or indirectly nor agreed to receive, nor to be paid for my own or another's benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein states, nor am I entitled to any fee or emolument for the period therein stated, other than those specified.

Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of December, 2021 A.D.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ROBYN S. HEFFERN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/7/2023